the time specified by law.

Section 4: That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval according to law.

Section 5: That the amount levied for each object and purpose shall be as follows:

Section 1: That the sum of EIGHT MILLION, ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY SEVEN THOUSAND, FIFTY EIGHT DOLLARS ($8,177,058) are hereby levied 
upon all property subject to taxation within the Township as that property is assessed and equalized, in order to meet and defray all the 
necessary expenses and liabilities of the Schaumburg Township as required by statue or voted by the  people in accordance with the law.

[...]

Cook County within the time specified by law.

Section 4: That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval according to law.

Section 5: That the amount levied for each object and purpose shall be as follows:

Section 1: That the sum of ONE MILLION, FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY SEVEN, 
($1,557,347) DOLLARS  are hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the Township as that property is 
assessed and equalized, in order to meet and defray all the necessary expenses and liabilities of the Schaumburg Township 
Road District as required by statue or voted by the people in accordance with the law.